PORTER TOWNSHIP
STATEMENT OF SUMMARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Beginning of vear:
Governmental Fund balances

Revenues:
Taxes

Inter-governmental
Rents
Other

Total revenues

Expenditures:

General government
Public safety
Highway and streets
Culture, recreation and

community development
Insurance and benefits
Other

Total expenditures

Excess expenditures over revenues

End of vear:
Governmental Fund balances

Current Resources:
Cash and investments

$

3627915
163,767
149,059

86,103

192; 773
37,448
694,811

116,770
54,739

4,822

$

$

(

1,539,469

761,844

1,101,363

339:519 )

1,199,950

1,200,749



