PORTER TOWNSHIP STATEMENT OF SUMMARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Beginning of year: Governmental Fund balances			\$ 1,539,469
Revenues:			
Taxes Inter-governmental Rents Other Total revenues	\$ _	362,915 163,767 149,059 86,103	761,844
Expenditures: General government Public safety Highway and streets Culture, recreation and community development Insurance and benefits Other Total expenditures	_	192,773 37,448 694,811 116,770 54,739 4,822	1,101,363
Excess expenditures over revenues			(339,519)
<pre>End of year: Governmental Fund balances</pre>			\$ 1,199,950
<u>Current Resources</u> : Cash and investments			\$ 1,200,749